# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Gianluca Paolazzi	02/02/2009
Mr. Stefano Deflorian	02/02/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Zobele Holding SPA	
Street Address:	Via Fersina, 4	
City:	Trento	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	38100	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29331552

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (305)669-9851

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

305-669-9848 Phone:

patent@bordasiplaw.com Email: ALBERT BORDAS, P.A. Correspondent Name: 5975 Sunset Drive, Suite 607 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33143

090008 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Albert Bordas, Esq.

Total Attachments: 3

500804427

source=AssignmentCoverSheet#page1.tif source=Assignment090008#page1.tif source=Assignment090008#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 022382 FRAME: 0429** 

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 12-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Gianluca Paolazzi	Name: Zobele Holding SPA		
Stefano Deflorian	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Via Fersina, 4		
Execution Date(s) 2/2/2009			
X Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Trento		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Italy		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Italy Zip: 38100		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/331,552 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) ached? ☐Yes ☒No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents		
Name: Albert Bordas, P.A.	involved: 1		
	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40		
Internal Address:			
Street Address: 5975 Sunset Drive, Suite 607	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Miami	8. Payment Information		
State: Zip: 33143			
Phone Number: 305-669-9848	Descrit Associat Number		
Fax Number: 305-669-9851	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: patent@bordasiplaw.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: /Albert Bordas/	3/12/2009		
Signature	Date		
Albert Bordas Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

**REEL: 022382 FRAME: 0430** 

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Gianluca Paolazzi, residing at Via Fersina, 4, Trento, Italy 38100, and Stefano Deflorian, residing at Via Fersina, 4, Trento, Italy 38100, hereinafter referred to as the "Inventors" have invented certain new and useful improvements for a DIFFUSING EVAPORATORS OF ACTIVE SUBSTANCES for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on January 28, 2009, Serial No. 29331552; and

WHEREAS, Zobele Holding SPA, an Italian company, hereinafter referred to as the "Company", having a place of business at Via Fersina, 4 Trento, Italy 38100, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and the World.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, Gianluca Paolazzi and Stefano Deflorian, the "Inventors", have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said "Company", the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent, which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said "Company", as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said "Company", its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said "Assignee", or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said "Assignee", make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to said "Assignee", its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

#### **INVENTORS**

Dated: 02/02/2003

Dated: 08/05/2009

By: Gianluca Paolazzi

Stefano Deflorian

Page 2 of 2